Now therefore, M/s. Brews Barron LLP, Phase-1, Plot no. 383, Sector-
4, 
Kandla Special Economic Zone, Gandhidham (Kutch) (IEC No. 
ABMFM0547K) were called upon to show cause as to why:- 

(i) the 1329 cases of subject goods, having declared assessable valued at 
Rs. 69,03,683 (Rupees Sixty Nine Lakh Three Thousand Six Hundred 
Eighty  Three  only),  as  detailed  in  Annexure-A  should  not  be 
confiscated under Section 111(l) and111(m)of the Customs Act, 1962 
and 11 wooden pallets, should not be confiscated under Section 119 
of the Customs Act, 1962.  

(ii) the  2328  cases  of  subject  goods  having  assessable  valued  at  Rs. 
52,73,873/-  (Rupees Fifty Two Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Eight 
Hundred Seventy Three only)as detailed in Annexure-B and Annexure-
C,  (including  729  cases  mentioned  in  Annexure-D),  should  not  be 
confiscated under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.  

(iii)the 511+483 cases of subject goods, having assessable valued at  Rs. 
73,14,312/-  (Rupees Seventy Three Lakh Fourteen Thousand Three 
Hundred Twelve only) (though not physically available), as detailed 
in  Annexure-D   should  not  be  confiscated  under  Section   111(m) 
and111(j) of the Customs Act, 1962.  

(iv)The classification of various kind/type of Liquor mentioned in Column 
II of Table-V (in Para –27.11) adopted by M/s.

[...]

BBLLP under Tariff Item 
mentioned in Column III of Table-V respectively should not be rejected 

and the same should not be re-classified under appropriate CTH as 
mentioned in the Column IV of the Table-V respectively.  

(v) the  Customs  duty  amounting  to  Rs.  1,22,30,869/-  (Rupees  One 
Crore, Twenty Two Lakh, Thirty Thousand, Eight Hundred and Sixty 
Nine only)  chargeable on the said offended goods cleared/sold in to 
DTA (as shown in enclosed Annexure-D) should not be demanded and 
recovered under Section 28 (4) of Customs Act, 1962 and the Customs 
Duty of Rs. 12,57,982/- voluntarily paid by M/s. BBLLP should not be